

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 3809/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).4567/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in CRLM No.144/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.HOME CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

(For relaxation of condition of bail)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitender Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.A.A.G.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mohd Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we
are inclined to direct that the trial be completed within a period of
six months.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands disposed of.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|