

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4567/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/05/2012
in CRLM No. 144/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

MAYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.HOME CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter dated
5.4.2014 of Mr. Vivek Goyal, Sub Divisional Judici

Magistrate, Siwani, seeking extension of time for final
disposal of the case, time is extended till 31st December,
2014 to conclude the trial.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.12
13:04:21 IST
Reason: